
Kinzevich Ed r426 Bway
Kinzie David H slsmn Buckbee Thorne <Sr Co

rl98 32d av
" Jean tchr Barbara Burke rl98 32d av
" OrviUe r240 11th av
" Robt A iVeronica K) mining eng 1 montgy

R600 hl98 32d av
Kinzy Cleo r334 San Carlos
" Glenn E (Dorothy) wtchmn h77 Cortland av
" Natalie G elk r77 Cortland av
Kioze Alf mattressmkr rl369b Hayes
" Wllhelmina iwid Michli hl369b Hayes
Kipfer Ernest B slsmn h2238 Hyde
Kiphen Valentine carp rl45 Arkansas
Klpnis Ben] elk r735 McAllister
" D h2950 Van Ness av
" Fred (Fanniei carp h753 McAllister
" Isidore iRenee) showcases 716 McAllister

h350 23d av
" Philip cbtmkr hl205b Turk
Kipp Betty L/0u slsmn C H Hittenberger r350

Geary
" Cath elk r911 Eddy
" Earl rl375 37th av
" Earle clec contr 1104 Mission
" Elmer H mgr Gorham Co r Burlingame
" Emma iwid Geoi hl666 25th av
" Frank rl654 O'Farrell
" Hal slsmn Wobbers Inc h419 Hyde
" Loraine sten rl375 37th av
" Maria Orphanage Sisters of St Savior in chg

720 41st av
" Matthew E (Jane) electn hl375 37th av
Kipps Norine elk r26 Hugo
" Robt r26 Hugo
Kipson Jas r3377 26th

KIRBY. See also Corby and Kerby
" Albt L slsmn Presbyterian Sales Agency

r390 Bartlett
Allan W lAllcel acct hl592 Chestnut
Arth F (Grace Di bkpr hl319 Guerrero
Barbara h925 Sutter
Bernice sten S Gumpert Co r4635 Calif
C W acct 214 Front R604
Cecilia elk Anglo-Calif Natl Bank h3845
Calif

Chas W r536 Mason
Chester B hl74 Corbett av
Claude H (Ivy Al firemn h3969 17th
Daly C (Maryi teller Am Tr Co hl530
Vicente

Danl B lab h3336b 16th
Dorothy M rl450 Chestnut
Edmund elk U S Customs r850a Union
Edw h2235 Folsom
Elvin V elk r723 Elizabeth
Frank radio asmblr r244 Allison
Frank B elk r35 Homestead
Frank P elk r3882 25th
G M hll25 Bush
Geo P (Lauretta) tmstr h4635 Calif
Gertrude maid 80 Marcela av
Grace M Mrs tel opr r2521 Polk
Harold A (Maryi baker h2108 Post
J Arth i Matilda ) elk h939 Guerrero
J K mgr Markel Cervlce Inc r Palo Alto
Jack elk h244 Allison
Jack wtchmn San Francisco Milling Co
Jas r3845 Calif
Jas E elk rl427 Van Ness av So
Jas M i Lena) police SFPD h73 Santa Rosa
av

Jas M ]r elk Wells Fargo Bank & Union
Trust Co r73 Santa Rosa av

Jas P whsmn r822 Chenerv
John IMargti lab h3832 25th
John i Anne i stevedore M810 O'Farrell
John D slsmn Crown Zellerbach Corp r
Burlingame

John J iGrace Hi elk hl72 Parnassus av
John V i Ella i h723 Elizabeth
Jos h3549 Mission
Jos C 1U260 Haight
Jos C (Rose i elk h2090 Green
Jos J porter r822 Chenery
Jos S cash Capital Rice Mills r Ross
Josie pkr r3336 16th
Laura Mrs r938 Stanyan
Lee (Maei pntr h!541 Grove
Leo J acct Fibreboard Products r Burlin-
game

Lillian h925 Clayton
Llovd N mech hl050 Fell
Lulu L (wid J Fl r939 Guerrero
Marceltne sten Institute of American Meat
Packers

Margt G r405 Taylor
Marie typist Calif Pkg Corp r Okld
Marion sten rl005 Treat av
Marshall printer Pac Racing Form r Ala
Martha r235 Eddv
Mary iwid Michli hill Castro
Maurice lab Citv Parks Dept r2618 Waller
Nellie iwid Michli hl005 Treat av

' Patk iMargti cable splicer h722 Chenery
'" Paul J elk rl460 Page
R h239a Collingwood
Raich J lab r723 Elizabeth
Richd i Nellie i elk h239a Collingwood
Robt L (Laverai slsmn h2263 Francisco
Rov J slsmn Am Type Founders Sales Corp

rl015 Geary
Sue r200 Clayton
Thos iMarv hl584 Hayes
Thos r838 Sansome
Virginia elk SPCo r Okld
Wm E Rev iGhita Di pastor First ME Ch
hl600 Clav

Wm J rl005 Treat av
Wm J lab r822 Clienery
Wm M eng rlo70 Sacto
Win S iMarJorle) elk h230 Ashton av

Kirch C auto mech r917 Folsom
Harry tailor h903 Pine
M Mrs hl035 Bush

636

Kirchen Chas F asst cash Calvin E Duncan
& Co rl247 Hampshire

KIRCHEN EDWARD F (Ida) Asst M«r Se-
curities Dept Crocker First National Bank
of San Francisco, h \: Park

" Matthew tanner rl247 Hampshire
Kircher Ernest l Ella Mi mgr Casa Loma

Hotel h610 Fillmore
" Henry W (Daisv Mi stevedore h2538 27th av
" Ralph r280 24th av
" Rov C slsmn r2538 27th av
Kirchgessner John J (Florence) pntr r!115

Post
KIRCHHOFF, See also Kirchoff
" Else sten hl547 Clay
" Freda Mrs r431 41st av
" Use bkpr N D Parker rl711 Washn
" Lena iwid Paul) h73 Saturn
" Paul bkpr Bank of Am r73 Saturn
" Wm elk r73 Saturn
Kirchhoffer Fredk (Louise) physician 2397

Folsom
" Gladvs cash State Bd of Equalization rlOl

20th av
Kirchrnaier Gail elk r674 2d av
" Lois elk r674 2d av
" Paul A iBurton M' slsmn h674 2d av
Kirchman Clavton barber r2202 Calif
Kirchmann Henry jr office 400 Sansome R623

r Belevedere
KIRCHNER, See also Kerchner and Kirschner
" Dorothy smstrs rl526 Waller
" Edith r318 Detroit
" Edith r243 19th av
" Emil ( Frieda i meat ctr h265 Castro
" Evelyn D slswn I Magnin & Co r348 Page
" Frank L slsmn Bennett Richards & Co r

San Rafael
" Fred elk Rovce's Inc
" Fred (Mary J I police SFPD hl386 20th av
" Fred A slsmn Incandescent Lamp Dept Genl

Elec Co r2549 Laguna
" Gustave E Rev (Berthai pastor St Paulus

Evangelical Lutheran Ch h969 Eddy
" Jos elk r758 Harrison
" Karl E litho Schmidt Litho Co rl504 Wil-

lard
" Louise r727 5th av
" W J supt Park Masonic Hall hl748 Haight
Kirchubel Fredk G slsmn SF Lighting & Fixt

Co r Sacto
" Kath credit mgr SF Lighting & Fixt Co r520

Lakeview av
Kirgeorge Wm G bartndr r403 44th av
Kirgis Wm D (Jean l appraiser S F Remedial

Loan Assn hllOl Green
Kirichenko Anna R Mrs gro 2360 Polk hl395

Union
" Nich i Mary) hd wk fir lyr h2336 25th
" Thos (Elizi h391 Arkansas
Kirilov Alex lab h822 Turk
Kirk A L hl409 Gearv
" Albt W phys 681 Market R987 r Bkly
" Alvin A pantrymn hllloa Guerrero
" Andw electn h403 Divisadero
•' Arth R elk SOCo r Okld
" Chas M iCath Vi carp hl26 Rousseau
" Delia nurse r424 Collingwood
" Edel r5829 Calif
" Edw D r2100 Post
" Eleanor beauty opr r411 O'Farrell
" Elsie tchr Pub Sch hl256 Taylor
" Frances I sugarwkr rl26 Rousseau
" Geo R elk Am Tr Co r67a Jersey
" Girard i Marie i pntr h264 Peninsula av
" Grace mlnr Simon Fish
"HE rl06 6th
KIRK HARRIS C. V-Pres American Trust Co,

r Ross. Calif
" Harrv H (Letha! poultrymn h886 Fell
" Hazel hl555 Franklin
" Helen bndry wkr r760 Van Ness av S
" Ida R typist r742 Masonic av
" J B lab r44 5th
" J Collard h930 Post
" Jas (Fannie) carp h742 Masonic av
" Jane sten Francis V Kessling r730 Post
" Jane D (wid Andwi hl775 Revere av
" Jav hll44 Mission
" Jean r5829 Calif
" Jens C (Carin El Jwlr 352 Sutter h5829

Calif
" John M40 Goettinegn
" John r308I 16th
" John brklyr h424 Collingwood
" John H (Margti slsmn City Ice Del Co

h 1 344 Ocean av
" Leona beauty opr r909 Geary
" Llovd W with O Casperson &, Sons rl590

Sanchez
" Louis N iCathi iHotel Burbanki and restr

704 Sutter h777 11th av
" Lvle rl!2 Columbus av
" M W mgr Pan-American Eng Corp r Bkly
" Mabel elk h825 Bush
" Madeline sten r670 2d av
" Margt J Mrs rl725 Fulton
" Marv sten M C Harrison r777 11th av
" Mary A Mrs (Piccadilly Inni h698 Bush
" Mathew lAnna Fi mtrmn hl27 Julian av
" Molly maid 2240 Jackson
" Otis L asst mgr John Deere Plow Co r

Okld
" Quinten W lubricator Howard Auto Co r

Daly City
" R J with Call-Bulletin Pub Co r San Leandro
" Robt elk r424 Ellis
" Russell D chauf r401 14th av
" Theo caddie r450 29th av
" Thos L rl690 Hyde
" Vance L baker 1U327 Leavenworth
" W F hl636 48th av
" Wm h!729 Golden Gate av
" Wm 'Estheri hl580 Oakdale av
" Wm rl59 7th
" Wm lab r926 Folsom

Kirkbak Chas (Ruth) seamn hl310 Turk
Kirkbride Walter H i Martha S) chf eng NW

PRRCo and SPCo h40 Santa Monica way
Kirkbridge Gerald r788 O'Farrell
Kirkby Christopher T elk hl549 22d av
" Wm H elk r2597 Pine
Kirkcaldy John A (Florence! elk Canadian

Bank of Commerce h2167 21st av
Kirke Madeline sec Unity Temple r670 2d av
Kirkeberg Gunder elk rl335 39th av
Kirkeby Josephine C music tchr 232 Hermann
" Lloyd r745 Hvde
Kirkendahl W H auto mech r440 Eddy
Klrkendall Constance Mrs tchr Pub Sch h300

Buchanan
" Lawrence L rl803 Scott
Klrker Elsie M elk r535 Geary
" Elsie May trav dir Am Exp Travel Bureau

rl6 Laguna
" Geo C (Grace Ri marine eng r605 11th av
" Paul E Jr asst slsmgr Sperry Flour Co r!80

Mallorca way
Kirkham Buildings 64 Pine
" Chen-ill tchr Pub Sch r686 47th av
" Dean E elk Pullman Co
" Gertrude iwid Richdi r686 47th av
" Roy C stationer SPCo r Okld
Kirkhoff Ernest r704 Stanyan
Kirkhouse Barbara F sten Kraft - Phenix

Cheese Corp r3440 25th
Kirkhufl Ida Mrs h2737 Sutter
Kirkish Alex dentist 405 Columbus av
Kirkland A D r Hotel Mark Hopkins
" Aida nurse 2511 Bway
" Apartments 850 Geary
" Arth R (Maryi steward h35 Frederick
•' Elbert L (Anita Ri gro 1933 Irving hl695

25th av
" Jas lElizi h850 Geary
" John h!040 Howard
" Legay (Amvi carp h8 Mizpah
" Mary E Mrs beauty shop 2698 Mission h293

Lowell
*' Pearl r927 Eddv
" Robt D eng MacKay Radio & Teleg Co r

Millbrae
" Robt S mgr Peat Marwick Mitchell & Co

r Ala
" Stanley H (Newell, Croons & Col r Bkly
Kirkrnan Clo elk SPCo r940 Powell
" Guy chauf r753 Bush
" Jas aud Hotel Dorchester rl482 Sutter
" Leland M i Grace Bl chauf h742 Thornton

av
Kirkoff Gilbert I mfg Jwlr 830 Market R815

r790 Oak
Kirkonis Billie mach opr r2l77 18th av
" Kath elk r2177 18th av
" Marv elk r2177 18th av
" Nicholas (Helen" cook h2177 18th av
Kirkos Nick r335 Stockton
Kirkpatrick Albt rl560 Sacto
" Alex seamn r434 Leavenworth
" Alf J (Agnesi used cars 780 Valencia hl76

Evelvn way
" Bertha A r312 Cherry
" Blanche sten hl424 Polk
" Chas E (Margt A) slsmn hl522 12th av
" Chas H (Lena Mi mtrmn h256 Coleridge
" Charlotte B (wid Li rl521 Masonic av
" Ella tchr Pub Sch r680 11th av
" Elton B lab r2784 Diamond
" Eulalia r776 Green
" Francis W estimator Worthington Co r

2467 Pacific av
" Georgia (Anderson's Central Garage!
" Glenn H mach hl9 Rutland
» Harold h312 Cherry
" Harold C ins broker 465 Calif R1007 r2849

Greenwich
" Ida iwid Robt i h21 Elsie
" J Rolland (Reisi brklyr h94 Brighton av
" Jas elk r56 Toledo way
" Jas B steward h9a Sumner
" Jas T (Mary Ci chauf hl864 Larkln
" Jas W chauf rl864 Larkin
" Kath Mrs h680 11th av
" Laura dramatic tchr Ronald Telfer h701

Taylor
" Louis J pkr r252 6th
" M Baroness r Hotel Mark Hopkins
" Martha elk r680 11th av
" Maryan examiner Snyder Bros rl516 Larkin
" Mina twid C Hi rl9 Rutland
" Oscar (Francesi elk h2485 Chestnut
" Saml L iMaudei asst supt Prudential Ins

Co h2240 Balboa
" Viola mlnr h330O Scott
" Virgil whsmn Los Angeles Soap Co r Bkly
- Wm H gas sta atdt r333 4th av
" Wm J elk Bank of Am r680 11th av
" Winifred N bkpr Albt S Samuels Co r434

Leavenworth
Kirksey Dorothy sten Westco Pump Sales Co

rOkld
" Guy major USA r San Rafael
" Harris H Dhvs Park Sanitarium rl500 Page
" Lillian h60 Landers
" Virginia rl259 Market
Kirkuhuff Esther fur fnshr r2737 Sutter
Kirkvaag Arne (Ellen) cementwkr h547 Man-

gels av
Kirkwood Alf dept mgr Baker Hamilton & Pac

Co r4l2 Clayton
" Danl H h412 Clayton
" Jack actor C B Barker
" John mach r45 Hampton pi
" Robt C jr i Jean i lawyer 351 Calif 15th fl

hl935 Jones
" Ruth checker rl096 Pine
" Seth (Eunice! mech h863 Elizabeth
Kirley Alice r Hotel Whitcomb
*' Jas P tEdnai mach opr SPCo hl20 Clip-

per
" John (Annie Kl hl497 Van Ness av S
" John F i Helen i elk h286 Jersey


